
BD AFFILIATED/UNAFFILIATED DRESSAGE
ALL CLASSES( INCLUDING UNAFILIATED SECTIONS) RUN UNDER BD RULES, PLEASE ADHERE TO BD RULES WHICH REQUIRE A BRIDLE NO TO BE WORN ON BOTH SIDES. WARM UP IS IN THE INDOOR ARENA.
NB.DUE TO THE ONGOING FLU OUTBREAKS ALL HORSES MUST BE VACCINATED WITH ANNUAL BOOSTERS, SPOT CHECKS WILL BE MADE. 

CLASS:1A   TEST: INTRO A (2008)  JUDGE: P POWELL LC
	Time
	N
	Horse
	Rider
	Score
	Co
	%
	Pl

	9.22
	8
	MINTY
	A MITCHELL
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	9.30
	9
	KINGSMAN
	M SAUNTERS
	153.5
	
	66.7
	4TH

	9.37
	10
	HONEY
	S GRIFFIN
	143.5
	
	62.3
	6TH

	9.45
	11
	VIOLIN X
	T BENTTLEY
	RET
	
	-
	-

	9.52
	12
	ROCKS SPOT ON
	F BEACH
	142
	
	61.7
	

	9.57
	70*
	WOODY
	M BINKS
	147.5
	
	64.1
	5TH

	10.02
	13
	MOLLIE
	V RODGERS
	156
	
	67.8
	2ND

	10.08
	14
	NOLA
	K MARCHANT DAVIS
	141.5
	
	61.5
	

	10.15
	15
	MAGGIE
	C REDFORD
	157.5
	
	68.4
	1ST

	10.22
	46*
	JACK A BEE
	M BEIGHTON
	DNA
	-
	-
	-

	10.30
	68*
	COOPER
	E MAYHEW
	155
	
	67.3
	3RD

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
CLASS:2   TEST: PR 12(2005)    JUDGE: P POWELL LC
For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.45
	60*
	U
	CORKER CREAM CRACKER
	H SMITH
	164.5
	
	60.9
	4TH

	10.51
	14
	U
	NOLA
	K MARCHANT DAVIS
	164
	
	60.7
	5TH

	10.57
	15
	U
	MAGGIE
	C REDFORD
	174
	
	64.4
	2ND

	11.03
	16
	U
	L’ART DU SILENCE
	S MOIR
	169
	
	62.5
	3RD

	11.09
	68*
	U
	COOPER
	E MAYHEW
	186.5
	
	69.0
	1ST

	11.12
	17
	U
	WIDGET
	M UNDERHILL
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	11.18
	19*
	U
	ICE
	M ANDREWS
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	11.24
	65
	
	BUDDIES DELIGHT
	G LANE
	175
	
	64.8
	2ND

	11.30
	18
	B
	HOWEN PRINCE CHARMING
	S BEIGHTON
	DNA
	-
	-
	-

	11.37
	20
	S
	CHIQUITOS C
	T REID
	201
	76
	74.4
	1ST

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:3   TEST: PR 15 (2008)Q    JUDGE: P HAYWARD SA
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	11.00
	21
	U
	MARGUERITE DREAM
	S VINALL
	156
	
	62.4
	4TH

	11.07
	23
	U
	APPLETONGRANGE KIA ROYAL
	L WILLIAMS
	164
	
	65.6
	2ND

	11.15
	24
	U
	OZZIE
	C LELLIOTT
	152.5
	
	61.0
	5TH

	11.22
	25
	G
	DAVIDOFF VDP
	F WILSON
	139.5
	58
	55.8
	2ND

	11.30
	26
	U
	BROOKHILL CUTIE
	M WALTERS
	162.5
	
	65.0
	3RD

	11.37
	27
	G
	ASTER DISNEY WS
	C MESSENGER
	177
	
	70.8
	1ST

	11.45
	65
	U
	BUDDIES DELIGHT
	G LANE
	151
	
	60.4
	

	11.52
	22
	U
	SILVERLEA SAMBUCA
	S VINALL
	170.5
	
	68.2
	1ST

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS: 4   TEST: N24 (2010)  JUDGE:  A GREENAWAY  LY
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	11.52
	53*
	U
	TIGER
	G ANDREWS
	145
	
	63.0
	5TH

	12.00
	49*
	U
	MARIO
	D BADDELEY
	169
	
	73.4
	1ST

	12.07
	27
	G
	ASTER DISNEY WS
	C MESSENGER
	163.5
	42
	71.0
	2ND

	12.15
	29
	B
	BENZ
	F MITCHELL
	152
	38.5
	66.0
	4TH

	12.22
	30
	B
	TEMPLE GOLD
	J DINNIS
	144.5
	37.5
	62.8
	

	12.30
	20
	B
	CHIQUITOS C
	T REID
	171.5
	44
	74.5
	1ST

	12.37
	31
	B
	PEANUT II
	N WRIGHT
	145.5
	38.5
	63.2
	6TH

	12.45
	32
	U
	TROPIC DAZZLER
	D JOHNSTON
	137.5
	
	59.7
	6TH

	12.52
	28
	G
	FRANKIE ZENTURIO
	C MESSENGER
	159
	41.5
	69.1
	3RD

	1.00
	36
	S
	GOLDRUSH II
	T STRAPP
	150
	39
	65.2
	5TH

	1.07
	50*
	U
	RAF
	D BADDELEY
	149
	
	64.7
	3RD

	1.15
	51*
	U
	PORRIDGE
	L ALEXANDER
	145.5
	
	63.2
	4TH

	1.22
	52*
	U
	STEVE
	C PERKINS
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	1.30
	66*
	U
	ATILLO
	A O’DONAVAN
	157
	
	68.2
	2ND


CLASS: 5   TEST: N37A Q(2005) JUDGE: P HAYWARD SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	12.22
	25
	G
	DAVIDOFF VDP
	F WILSON
	148
	47
	54.8
	

	12.30
	44*
	S
	LUCKY TURN
	S HAYTER SHARPE
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	12.37
	29
	B
	BENZ
	F MITCHELL
	174.5
	52
	64.6
	5TH

	12.45
	30
	B
	TEMPLE GOLD
	J DINNIS
	164
	50
	60.7
	6TH

	1.00
	31
	B
	PEANUT II
	N WRIGHT
	162
	50
	60.0
	

	1.07
	32
	S
	CULMORE JJ
	D SMITH
	177
	53
	65.5
	4TH

	1.15
	28
	G
	FRANKIE ZENTURIO
	C MESSENGER
	180
	54
	66.8
	2ND

	1.22
	33
	B
	UNBELIEVABLE JEWEL
	A COX
	182.5
	54
	67.5
	1ST

	1.30
	34
	S
	COMIC STRIP II
	J CHEEL
	162
	50
	60.0
	

	1.37
	54*
	U
	SALVADOR
	E MCLORY
	177.5
	
	65.7
	1ST

	1.45
	35
	B
	IDEAL LENNOX
	I DINNIS
	177.5
	54
	65.7
	3RD

	1.52
	37
	U
	ASPE
	L MCLUSKY
	171
	
	63.3
	3RD

	2.00
	39*
	U
	TIM
	N WHITE
	163.5
	
	60.5
	4TH

	2.07
	48*
	U
	ICE
	D BADDELEY
	172.5
	
	63.8
	2ND

	2.15
	66*
	U
	ATILLO
	A O’DONAVAN
	158
	
	58.5
	5TH


CLASS: 6   TEST: EL44(2002)  JUDGE: A GREENAWAY LY
For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.45
	36
	S
	GOLDRUSH II
	T STRAPP
	163
	52
	65.2
	3RD

	1.52
	40
	U
	JASNA
	P LING
	156
	
	62.4
	4TH

	2.00
	32
	S
	CULMORE JJ
	D SMITH
	166.5
	53
	66.6
	2ND

	2.07
	41
	U
	JESTER
	A MARTIN
	170.5
	
	68.2
	2ND

	2.15
	42*
	U
	ARMANDI LAD
	S PAGE
	173
	
	69.2
	1ST

	2.22
	35
	B
	IDEAL LENNOX
	I DINNIS
	170
	54
	68.0
	1ST

	2.30
	54*
	U
	SALVADOR
	E MCLORY
	164
	
	65.6
	3RD

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:7   TEST: EL 57Q (2007)   JUDGE:   A BRUNTON SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	2.30
	34
	S
	COMIC STRIP II
	J CHEEL
	171.5
	49
	61.2
	3RD

	2.37
	40
	U
	JASNA
	P LING
	169.5
	
	60.5
	3RD

	2.43
	41
	U
	JESTER
	A MARTIN
	206
	
	73.5
	1ST

	2.50
	7
	B
	ULYSEES IV
	E LAWES
	180.5
	51
	64.4
	2ND

	2.57
	2
	S
	TROEF VAN DE VIVE LA VIE
	H DORHOUT MEES
	219
	63
	78.2
	1ST

	3.04
	38
	U
	CARL
	L MCLUSKY
	195
	
	69.6
	2ND

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:8   TEST: M69 (2005)             JUDGE: A BRUNTON
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	3.12
	1*
	S
	CUSHLA
	H CUMMINS
	215
	53
	65.1
	1ST

	3.19
	6
	U
	CATCH THE WIND
	S HOLLAND
	227
	
	68.7
	1ST


CLASS:9   TEST: M75Q(2002)              JUDGE: A BRUNTON
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	3.30
	2
	B
	TROEF VAN DE VIVE LA VIE
	H DORHOUT MEES
	267
	60
	72.1
	1ST

	3.38
	1*
	S
	CUSHLA
	H CUMMINS
	250
	54
	67.5
	2ND

	3.45
	43*
	U
	CALVIN
	A SMITH
	228.5
	
	61.7
	1ST


CLASS:10   TEST: AM85(2009)            JUDGE: A BRUNTON 
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	3.55
	5
	S
	FLORES L
	N BELL
	237
	40.5
	69.7
	1ST

	4.03
	4
	S
	BEAU ZILLION
	S BEATTIE
	DNA
	-
	-
	-


CLASS:11  TEST: AM96(2011)            JUDGE: A BRUNTON
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	4.12
	5
	S
	FLORES L
	N BELL
	258
	42
	67.8
	1ST
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